
2015 MSHSL Section 1AA Championships Girls 
Brooktree G. C., Owatonna       Oct. 29, 2015 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Red Wing                 60    4    5    7   20   24   29   36  19:05.4  1:27.8 
  2 Farmington               78    2    3   15   27   31   75   81  19:06.4  2:15.5 
  3 Lakeville South          79    8   13   14   16   28   34   54  19:22.2  1:25.7 
  4 Lakeville North         128   17   19   22   32   38   73   86  19:54.3  1:01.3 
  5 Rochester Century       175    9   33   41   45   47   64   67  20:19.2  1:59.1 
  6 Austin                  188   11   12   42   51   72   89       20:21.5  2:47.8 
  7 Faribault               196   10   21   37   63   65   66   69  20:24.7  2:31.7 
  8 Winona                  219   18   26   56   59   60   70   76  20:41.4  1:50.1 
  9 Northfield              232   43   44   46   49   50   53   57  20:54.4  0:13.2 
 10 Rochester Mayo          257    6   25   71   77   78  102  103  20:52.8  3:28.7 
 11 Rochester John Marsah   258    1   30   55   80   92   93   94  20:57.7  5:28.0 
 12 Owatonna                265   23   48   52   68   74   79   85  21:06.8  1:54.9 
 13 Hastings                303   39   58   61   62   83   84   91  21:21.4  1:38.4 
 14 Kasson-Mantorville      359   35   40   90   95   99  100  101  22:16.2  3:38.5 
 15 Albert Lea              450   82   87   88   96   97   98       23:03.4  1:42.4 
Incomplete Teams: Zumbrota-Mezeppa/Keny 
 
1. Red Wing 
    4  Kianna Stewart               18:32.9   
    5  Jasmyn Armstrong             18:33.3   
    7  Grace Johnson                18:36.5   
   20  Elle Bryant                  19:43.3   
   24  Ariana Mollgaard             20:00.7   
   29  Tori Leitner                 20:06.6   
   36  Adelle DeSutter              20:25.1   
Total Time = 1:35:26.7     Total Places = 60 
 
2. Farmington 
    2  Lauren Peterson              17:56.3   
    3  Anna Fenske                  17:58.0   
   15  Josie Laube                  19:21.8   
   27  Anna Palodichuk              20:04.2   
   31  Kelsey Thelen                20:11.7   
   75  Mariana Montbriand           21:54.3   
   81  Sami Hyytinen                22:07.8   
Total Time = 1:35:32.0     Total Places = 78 
 
3. Lakeville South 
    8  Brianne Brewster             18:40.3   
   13  Patty Jo English             19:18.4   
   14  Cassie Jenny                 19:21.1   
   16  Hannah Oechsle               19:25.2   
   28  Lauren Geary                 20:05.9   
   34  Harmony Zweber-Langer        20:19.7   
   54  Annika Emerson               21:09.2   
Total Time = 1:36:50.9     Total Places = 79 
 
4. Lakeville North 
   17  Danielle Bellino             19:29.2   
   19  Taylor Loth                  19:31.3   
   22  Emma Drangstveit             19:47.1   
   32  Kenzie Teague                20:13.1   
   38  Ella Larson                  20:30.5   
   73  Molly Wilson                 21:50.7   
   86  Sofia Earle                  22:40.8   
Total Time = 1:39:31.2     Total Places = 128 
 
5. Rochester Century 
    9  Alyson Welch                 18:55.9   
   33  Kyra Miller                  20:15.6   
   41  Kaitlin Miller               20:37.6   
   45  Meredith Targonski           20:51.6   
   47  Johanna Blanco               20:55.0   
   64  Arianna Werts                21:27.3   
   67  Heather Wilaby               21:30.3   
Total Time = 1:41:35.7     Total Places = 175 
 
6. Austin 
   11  Madison Overby               19:02.4   
   12  Abigail Lewis                19:10.9   
   42  Morgan Hose                  20:40.1   
   51  Nicole Justice               21:03.8   
   72  Paiton Schwab                21:50.2   
   89  Tasia Martinson              22:48.7   
Total Time = 1:41:47.4     Total Places = 188 
 

7. Faribault 
   10  Madelyn Skjeveland           18:57.3   
   21  Ruby Gernandt                19:46.2   
   37  Lauren Moll                  20:25.1   
   63  Philomena Foxhoven           21:25.5   
   65  Anna Hoisington              21:29.0   
   66  Sophie Kohl                  21:30.2   
   69  Gabbie Yetzer                21:38.5   
Total Time = 1:42:03.1     Total Places = 196 
 
8. Winona 
   18  Emily Beguin                 19:29.9   
   26  Emma Bucknam                 20:03.1   
   56  Emily Johnson                21:15.3   
   59  Caitlin Domeyer              21:18.5   
   60  Lauren Johnson               21:19.9   
   70  Claire Ebertowski            21:38.6   
   76  Sarah Halverson              21:56.3   
Total Time = 1:43:26.7     Total Places = 219 
 
9. Northfield 
   43  Katie Brust                  20:47.2   
   44  Mariss Thornton              20:50.9   
   46  Gwen Pipes                   20:53.8   
   49  Kayla Hubers                 20:59.8   
   50  Elizabeth Acheson            21:00.3   
   53  Grace Acheson                21:08.3   
   57  Jess Messner                 21:15.4   
Total Time = 1:44:32.0     Total Places = 232 
 
10. Rochester Mayo 
    6  Kendall Pfrimmer             18:33.4   
   25  Savannah Vold                20:00.9   
   71  Courtney Grandbois           21:48.1   
   77  Maya Khanna                  21:59.1   
   78  Lara Pfrimmer                22:02.1   
  102  Grace Perrone                          
  103  Ann Holmes                             
Total Time = 1:44:23.6     Total Places = 257 
 
11. Rochester John Marsah 
    1  Emma Christensen             17:54.0   
   30  Rachel Tomasek               20:11.4   
   55  Megan McDevitt               21:14.5   
   80  Ally Halverson               22:06.7   
   92  Kaylee Rauchwarter           23:21.9   
   93  Alyssa Ratzlaff              23:29.7   
   94  Abigail Frei                 23:30.8   
Total Time = 1:44:48.5     Total Places = 258 
 
12. Owatonna 
   23  Sara Wall                    19:58.9   
   48  Mariah Dant                  20:59.3   
   52  Grace Randall                21:06.4   
   68  Jade Huseby                  21:35.4   
   74  Catrina Herr                 21:53.7   
   79  Payton Wunderlich            22:05.1   
   85  Rebecca Sattler              22:25.6   
Total Time = 1:45:33.7     Total Places = 26



13. Hastings 
   39  Avery Daley                  20:34.5   
   58  Cali Bernard                 21:18.4   
   61  Julia Mach                   21:19.9   
   62  Megan Mattson                21:21.1   
   83  Quinn Meyers                 22:12.9   
   84  Ciara Christensen            22:19.4   
   91  Emily Hovseth                23:02.7   
Total Time = 1:46:46.8     Total Places = 303 
 

14. Kasson-Mantorville 
   35  Tiana Wiebke                 20:20.3   
   40  Courtney West                20:36.9   
   90  Anna Rechtzigel              22:50.1   
   95  Ashley Christensen           23:34.9   
   99  Ashley Johnson               23:58.8   
  100  Ava Holtz                    24:16.6   
  101  Annabel Smith                24:25.9   
Total Time = 1:51:21.0     Total Places = 359 
 
15. Albert Lea 
   82  Grace Chalmers               22:11.6   
   87  Autumn Muilenberg            22:42.2   
   88  Fran Eckstrom                22:46.5   
   96  Allison Christenson          23:42.4   
   97  Hannah Savelkoul             23:54.0   
   98  Lexi Tasker                  23:54.4   
Total Time = 1:55:16.7     Total Places = 450 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Emma Christensen             17:54.0    Rochester John Marsah  
    2     2  Lauren Peterson              17:56.3    Farmington            
    3     3  Anna Fenske                  17:58.0    Farmington            
    4     4  Kianna Stewart               18:32.9    Red Wing              
    5     5  Jasmyn Armstrong             18:33.3    Red Wing              
    6     6  Kendall Pfrimmer             18:33.4    Rochester Mayo        
    7     7  Grace Johnson                18:36.5    Red Wing              
    8     8  Brianne Brewster             18:40.3    Lakeville South       
    9     9  Alyson Welch                 18:55.9    Rochester Century     
   10    10  Madelyn Skjeveland           18:57.3    Faribault             
   11    11  Madison Overby               19:02.4    Austin                
   12    12  Abigail Lewis                19:10.9    Austin                
   13    13  Patty Jo English             19:18.4    Lakeville South       
   14    14  Cassie Jenny                 19:21.1    Lakeville South       
   15    15  Josie Laube                  19:21.8    Farmington            
   16    16  Hannah Oechsle               19:25.2    Lakeville South       
   17    17  Danielle Bellino             19:29.2    Lakeville North       
   18    18  Emily Beguin                 19:29.9    Winona                
   19    19  Taylor Loth                  19:31.3    Lakeville North       
   20    20  Elle Bryant                  19:43.3    Red Wing              
   21    21  Ruby Gernandt                19:46.2    Faribault             
   22    22  Emma Drangstveit             19:47.1    Lakeville North       
   23    23  Sara Wall                    19:58.9    Owatonna              
   24    24  Ariana Mollgaard             20:00.7    Red Wing              
   25    25  Savannah Vold                20:00.9    Rochester Mayo        
   26    26  Emma Bucknam                 20:03.1    Winona                
   27    27  Anna Palodichuk              20:04.2    Farmington            
   28    28  Lauren Geary                 20:05.9    Lakeville South       
   29    29  Tori Leitner                 20:06.6    Red Wing              
   30    30  Rachel Tomasek               20:11.4    Rochester John Marsah  
   31    31  Kelsey Thelen                20:11.7    Farmington            
   32    32  Kenzie Teague                20:13.1    Lakeville North       
   33    33  Kyra Miller                  20:15.6    Rochester Century     
   34        Skyler Jacobson              20:17.7    Zumbrota-Mezeppa/Keny  
   35    34  Harmony Zweber-Langer        20:19.7    Lakeville South       
   36    35  Tiana Wiebke                 20:20.3    Kasson-Mantorville    
   37    36  Adelle DeSutter              20:25.1    Red Wing              
   38    37  Lauren Moll                  20:25.1    Faribault             
   39    38  Ella Larson                  20:30.5    Lakeville North       
   40    39  Avery Daley                  20:34.5    Hastings              
   41    40  Courtney West                20:36.9    Kasson-Mantorville    
   42    41  Kaitlin Miller               20:37.6    Rochester Century     
   43    42  Morgan Hose                  20:40.1    Austin                
   44    43  Katie Brust                  20:47.2    Northfield            
   45    44  Mariss Thornton              20:50.9    Northfield            
   46    45  Meredith Targonski           20:51.6    Rochester Century     
   47    46  Gwen Pipes                   20:53.8    Northfield            
   48    47  Johanna Blanco               20:55.0    Rochester Century     
   49    48  Mariah Dant                  20:59.3    Owatonna              
   50    49  Kayla Hubers                 20:59.8    Northfield            
   51    50  Elizabeth Acheson            21:00.3    Northfield            
   52    51  Nicole Justice               21:03.8    Austin                
   53    52  Grace Randall                21:06.4    Owatonna              
   54    53  Grace Acheson                21:08.3    Northfield            
   55    54  Annika Emerson               21:09.2    Lakeville South       
   56    55  Megan McDevitt               21:14.5    Rochester John Marsah  
   57    56  Emily Johnson                21:15.3    Winona                
   58    57  Jess Messner                 21:15.4    Northfield            
   59    58  Cali Bernard                 21:18.4    Hastings              
   60    59  Caitlin Domeyer              21:18.5    Winona                
   61    60  Lauren Johnson               21:19.9    Winona                



   62    61  Julia Mach                   21:19.9    Hastings              
   63    62  Megan Mattson                21:21.1    Hastings              
   64        Lauren Berg                  21:21.2    Zumbrota-Mezeppa/Keny  
   65    63  Philomena Foxhoven           21:25.5    Faribault             
   66    64  Arianna Werts                21:27.3    Rochester Century     
   67    65  Anna Hoisington              21:29.0    Faribault             
   68    66  Sophie Kohl                  21:30.2    Faribault             
   69    67  Heather Wilaby               21:30.3    Rochester Century     
   70    68  Jade Huseby                  21:35.4    Owatonna              
   71    69  Gabbie Yetzer                21:38.5    Faribault             
   72    70  Claire Ebertowski            21:38.6    Winona                
   73    71  Courtney Grandbois           21:48.1    Rochester Mayo        
   74    72  Paiton Schwab                21:50.2    Austin                
   75    73  Molly Wilson                 21:50.7    Lakeville North       
   76    74  Catrina Herr                 21:53.7    Owatonna              
   77    75  Mariana Montbriand           21:54.3    Farmington            
   78    76  Sarah Halverson              21:56.3    Winona                
   79    77  Maya Khanna                  21:59.1    Rochester Mayo        
   80    78  Lara Pfrimmer                22:02.1    Rochester Mayo        
   81    79  Payton Wunderlich            22:05.1    Owatonna              
   82    80  Ally Halverson               22:06.7    Rochester John Marsah  
   83    81  Sami Hyytinen                22:07.8    Farmington            
   84    82  Grace Chalmers               22:11.6    Albert Lea            
   85    83  Quinn Meyers                 22:12.9    Hastings              
   86    84  Ciara Christensen            22:19.4    Hastings              
   87        Sophie Holm                  22:22.6    Zumbrota-Mezeppa/Keny  
   88    85  Rebecca Sattler              22:25.6    Owatonna              
   89    86  Sofia Earle                  22:40.8    Lakeville North       
   90    87  Autumn Muilenberg            22:42.2    Albert Lea            
   91    88  Fran Eckstrom                22:46.5    Albert Lea            
   92    89  Tasia Martinson              22:48.7    Austin                
   93    90  Anna Rechtzigel              22:50.1    Kasson-Mantorville    
   94    91  Emily Hovseth                23:02.7    Hastings              
   95    92  Kaylee Rauchwarter           23:21.9    Rochester John Marsah  
   96    93  Alyssa Ratzlaff              23:29.7    Rochester John Marsah  
   97    94  Abigail Frei                 23:30.8    Rochester John Marsah  
   98    95  Ashley Christensen           23:34.9    Kasson-Mantorville    
   99    96  Allison Christenson          23:42.4    Albert Lea            
  100    97  Hannah Savelkoul             23:54.0    Albert Lea            
  101    98  Lexi Tasker                  23:54.4    Albert Lea            
  102    99  Ashley Johnson               23:58.8    Kasson-Mantorville    
  103   100  Ava Holtz                    24:16.6    Kasson-Mantorville    
  104        Kallie Alders                24:22.1    Zumbrota-Mezeppa/Keny  
  105   101  Annabel Smith                24:25.9    Kasson-Mantorville    
  106   102  Grace Perrone                           Rochester Mayo        
  107   103  Ann Holmes                              Rochester Mayo  
 


